Made to Measure.    Good Will Instrument Co., Ltd.
S
IG
N
A
L
S
O

GFG-8217A (3MHz)
GFG-8215A (3MHz)
ORDERING INFORMATION
GFG-8215A
GFG-8216A
GFG-8217A
3MHz Function Generator
3MHz Function Generator With Counter
3MHz Function Generator With Counter & Sweep Mode
GFG-8219A
GFG-8250A
GFG-8255A
3MHz Function Generator With Counter, Sweep Mode & AM/FM Modulation
5MHz Function Generator With Counter
5MHz Function Generator With Counter, Sweep Mode & AM/FM Modulation
MODEL MODELGFG-8215A/8216A/8217A/8219A GFG-8215A/8216A/8217A/8219AGFG-8250A / 8255A GFG-8250A / 8255A
Frequency Range
Amplitude
Impedance
Attenuator
DC Offset
Duty Control
Display
Range Accuracy
0.3Hz ~ 3MHz (7 Range)
1%, 0.5Hz ~ 100kHz
0.5Hz ~5MHz (7 Range)
> 10Vpp (into 50W load)
THD    30dB below
> 10Vpp (into 50W load)
-20dB    1dBx2
(Specification applied from MAX. to 1/10 level) (Specification applied from MAX. to 1/10 level)
-20dB    1dBx2
<-5V ~ >5V (into 50W load)
0.3dB, below 500kHz
<-5V ~ >5V (into 50W load)
80% : 20% : 80% to 1MHz Continue variable
1dB, below 5MHz
80% : 20% : 80% to 1MHz Continue variable
6 digit LED display
*GFG-8215A does not have display.
6 digit LED display
50W    10%
fundamental in all range
50W    10%+_ +_
+_
+_ +_
+_+_
+_ +_
+_ +_
+_+_
+_ +_
<_
<_
<_
<_
5%+1Hz (at 3 position)
 *only for GFG-8215A
AMPLITUDE MODULATION  (GFG-8219A/8255A)
MAIN
SINE WAVE
TRIANGLE  WAVE
SQUARE WAVE
CMOS OUTPUT
TTL OUTPUT
VCF (Voltage Controlled Frequency)
GCV (Generator Controlled Voltage) (GFG-8219A/8255A)
SWEEP OPERATION  (GFG-8217A/8219A/8255A)
Flatness
1%, 0.3Hz ~ 200kHz
98%, 0.3Hz ~ 100kHz
100nS at maximum output (into 50  load)W

GFG-8217A (3MHz)
GFG-8215A (3MHz)
ORDERING INFORMATION
GFG-8215A
GFG-8216A
GFG-8217A
3MHz Function Generator
3MHz Function Generator With Counter
3MHz Function Generator With Counter & Sweep Mode
GFG-8219A
GFG-8250A
GFG-8255A
3MHz Function Generator With Counter, Sweep Mode & AM/FM Modulation
5MHz Function Generator With Counter
5MHz Function Generator With Counter, Sweep Mode & AM/FM Modulation
MODEL MODELGFG-8215A/8216A/8217A/8219A GFG-8215A/8216A/8217A/8219AGFG-8250A / 8255A GFG-8250A / 8255A
Frequency Range
Amplitude
Impedance
Attenuator
DC Offset
Duty Control
Display
Range Accuracy
0.3Hz ~ 3MHz (7 Range)
1%, 0.5Hz ~ 100kHz
0.5Hz ~5MHz (7 Range)
> 10Vpp (into 50W load)
THD    30dB below
> 10Vpp (into 50W load)
-20dB    1dBx2
(Specification applied from MAX. to 1/10 level) (Specification applied from MAX. to 1/10 level)
-20dB    1dBx2
<-5V ~ >5V (into 50W load)
0.3dB, below 500kHz
<-5V ~ >5V (into 50W load)
80% : 20% : 80% to 1MHz Continue variable
1dB, below 5MHz
80% : 20% : 80% to 1MHz Continue variable
6 digit LED display
*GFG-8215A does not have display.
6 digit LED display
50W    10%
fundamental in all range
50W    10%+_ +_
+_
+_ +_
+_+_
+_ +_
+_ +_
+_+_
+_ +_
<_
<_
<_
<_
5%+1Hz (at 3 position)
 *only for GFG-8215A
AMPLITUDE MODULATION  (GFG-8219A/8255A)
MAIN
SINE WAVE
TRIANGLE  WAVE
SQUARE WAVE
CMOS OUTPUT
TTL OUTPUT
VCF (Voltage Controlled Frequency)
GCV (Generator Controlled Voltage) (GFG-8219A/8255A)
SWEEP OPERATION  (GFG-8217A/8219A/8255A)
Flatness
1%, 0.3Hz ~ 200kHz
98%, 0.3Hz ~ 100kHz
100nS at maximum output (into 50  load)W